

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1306/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2007 in RSA No. 1642/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAND KISHORE CHELA MADHO DASS PURAN DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEEL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master